
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



,~" ~ 

2 

4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

24 

26 

28 

30 

32 

34 

36 

38 

40 

42 

44 

46 

L.D. 400 

DATE: ~ I~ -;}...ooj (Filing No. s- 55 ) 

JUDICIARY 

Reported by: 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary 
of the Senate. 

STATE OF MAINE 
SENATE 

120TH LEGISLATURE 
FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "II" to S.P. 124, L.D. 400, Bill, "An 
Act to Implement the Recommendations of the Judicial Compensation 
Commission Regarding Compensation" 

Amend the bill by striking out the title and substituting 
the following: 

'An Act to Implement the Recommendations of the Judicial 
Compensation Commission Regarding Per Diem Compensation' 

Further amend the bill by striking out all of sections 1, 2, 
3, 4, 6, 7 and 8. 

Further amend the bill by inserting after section 9 the 
following: 

'Sec. 10. Appropriation. The following funds are appropriated 
from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act. 

JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT 

Courts· Supreme, Superior and 
District 

Personal Services 

Page l-LR0268(2) 

2001·02 2002·03 

$20,063 $24,075 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT 



~ 
.~ 

2 

4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

24 

26 

28 

30 

32 

34 

36 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "if" to S.P. 124, L.D. 400 

Provides funds to support the 
cost of increasing the per 
diem compensation for active 
retired Superior Court 
Justices and District Court 
Judges. ' 

Further amend the bill by relettering 
nonconsecutive Part letter or section 
consecutively. 

or renumbering any 
number to read 

Further amend the bill by inserting at the end before the 
summary the fOllowing: 

'FISCAL NOTE 

2001-02 2002-03 

APPROPRIATIONS/ALLOCATIONS 

General Fund $20,063 $24,075 

This bill includes a General Fund appropriation of $20,063 
in fiscal year 2001-02 and $24,075 in fiscal year 2002-03 to 
support the cost of increasing the per diem compensation for 
active retired Superior Court Justices and District Court Judges.' 

SUMMARY 

This amendment deletes the provisions of the bill to 
increase the salaries of Supreme Judicial Court and Superior 
Court Justices and District Court Judges. It retains provisions 
that increase the per diem compensation for active retired 
Superior Court Justices and District Court Judges. It also adds 
an appropriation section and a fiscal note. 

Page 2-LR0268(2) 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT 




