MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)



Τ.	D	400

2	DATE: april 11, 2001	(Filing No. S- 💆	(5)
4	DAIB. OF THE PROPERTY OF	(IIIIIII NO. 13	, ,
6	JUDIO	CIARY	
8	Reported by:		
10	Reproduced and distributed under of the Senate.	r the direction of the	e Secretary
12	STATE O	F MAINE	
14		NATE GISLATURE	
16	FIRST REGU	LAR SESSION	
18	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT " ${\cal A}$ " t	o C D 124 I D 400	Rill "λη
20	Act to Implement the Recommendat Commission Regarding Compensation	ions of the Judicial C	
22	Amend the bill by striking	r out the title and c	uhatitutina
24	the following:	, out the title and s	abscicacing
26	'An Act to Implement the Ro Compensation Commission Regarding		
28	Further amend the bill by s	triking out all of sec	tions 1, 2,
30	3, 4, 6, 7 and 8.		
32	Further amend the bill by following:	inserting after sect	tion 9 the
34	'Sec. 10. Appropriation. The	following funds are a	nnronriated
36	from the General Fund to carry or		
38		2001-02	2002-03
40	JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT		
42	Courts - Supreme, Superior and		
44	District		
46	Personal Services	\$20,063	\$24,075

Page 1-LR0268(2)

	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT " $\mathcal A$ " to S.P. 124, L.D. 400	
2	Provides funds to support the	
2	cost of increasing the per diem compensation for active	
4	retired Superior Court Justices and District Court	
6	Judges.'	
8	Further amend the bill by relettering or renuncing nonconsecutive Part letter or section number	
10	consecutively.	to read
12	Further amend the bill by inserting at the end summary the following:	d before the
14	builder the forming.	
	'FISCAL NOTE	
16	2001-02	2002-03
18		2002 00
	APPROPRIATIONS/ALLOCATIONS	
20		
	APPROPRIATIONS/ALLOCATIONS General Fund \$20,063	\$24,075
20 22	General Fund \$20,063 This bill includes a General Fund appropriation	\$24,075 n of \$20,063
20	General Fund \$20,063 This bill includes a General Fund appropriation in fiscal year 2001-02 and \$24,075 in fiscal year	\$24,075 n of \$20,063 2002-03 to
20 22	General Fund \$20,063 This bill includes a General Fund appropriation	\$24,075 n of \$20,063 2002-03 to ensation for
20 22 24	General Fund \$20,063 This bill includes a General Fund appropriation in fiscal year 2001-02 and \$24,075 in fiscal year support the cost of increasing the per diem competative retired Superior Court Justices and District Co	\$24,075 n of \$20,063 2002-03 to ensation for
2022242628	General Fund \$20,063 This bill includes a General Fund appropriation in fiscal year 2001-02 and \$24,075 in fiscal year support the cost of increasing the per diem compe	\$24,075 n of \$20,063 2002-03 to ensation for
20222426	General Fund \$20,063 This bill includes a General Fund appropriation in fiscal year 2001-02 and \$24,075 in fiscal year support the cost of increasing the per diem competative retired Superior Court Justices and District Co	\$24,075 n of \$20,063 2002-03 to ensation for ourt Judges.'

34

36

Page 2-LR0268(2)

that increase the per diem compensation for active retired Superior Court Justices and District Court Judges. It also adds

an appropriation section and a fiscal note.

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT